Industrial Filters · AccumulatorsIndustrial Filters · Accumulators
®®
Operating pressure: 250/400 bar
Connection up to SAE 2"
High Pressure Duplex Filters
250/400 D 56 - 900
Quality assured!
K. & H. Eppensteiner GmbH & Co. KG

with three light indicators 24V
and two switching points
Ordering information
A 4,2 = E 4,2 A0 00 00P*
Ordering information
C 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 02 00P*
Ordering information
F 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 09 Z0P*
Switching symbol Switching symbol
Ordering
Information
Selection of filter size:
using the computer program
"EPE - FILTERSELECT”
or performance characteristics
in this brochure.
Special designs available
on request.
0  = without
A = visual maintenance indicator.
C = combined visual / electrical
indicator with electric plug
F = combined visual / electrical
indicator with 3 signal lights
and two switching points
Standard switch pressure:  4,2 bar
For extensive ordering information
and technical data refer section
"Maintenance Indicators"
0 = standard
Nominal filtration grade in µm
G = stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10  G25  G40  G60  G80  G100
P = paper, not cleanable
P5   P10   P25
Absolute filtration grade
(ISO4572)in µm
H...SL = micro glass-fibre, not cleanable
 H1SL   H3SL   H6SL   H10SL
H20SL
AS = micro glass-fibre, water
absorbing, not cleanable
AS1  AS3  AS6  AS10  AS20
0... = standard adhesive
T = 100°C
E... = special adhesive
 T = 160°C
...0 = standard material
...Z = zinc free
0 = without P =
Buna N
V =
Viton
E =
Ethylene-
Propylene
N =
Neoprene
0= without
4= drain plug in
 filter bowl
5= silicon free
A= pressure
 equalisation
       line
E= vent valve
Z= inspection
 certificate
5= silicon free
Z= inspection
 certificate
Maintenance Indicator
Maintenance indicators are used for monitoring the filter element's contamination status.
They are available as visual or visual /electrical indicators.
For technical data refer our brochure "Maintenance Indicators"
Filter Switching Symbol
*P =  Buna N,  V = Viton,  E = Ethylene-Propylene,  N = Neoprene also possible
V1 green LED
in use
V2 red LED,
100% clogging
V3 yellow LED,
75% clogging
Filter housing for filter elements according to EPE standard
1) = weight including standard filter element and maintenance indicator
2) = servicing height for filter element replacement
KD-FILTER, Průmyslová filtrace s.r.o.
Dimensions
Type Volume
in ltrs.
Weight
1)in kg
A1 A2 2)A3 A4 A5 A6 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 C1
250/400 D 56 2 x 0,36 25,2 127
127,5 100 75 72,5 170 300 120 111 170 75
23,8 50,8

with three light indicators 24V
and two switching points
Ordering information
A 4,2 = E 4,2 A0 00 00P*
Ordering information
C 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 02 00P*
Ordering information
F 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 09 Z0P*
Switching symbol Switching symbol
Ordering
Information
Selection of filter size:
using the computer program
"EPE - FILTERSELECT”
or performance characteristics
in this brochure.
Special designs available
on request.
0  = without
A = visual maintenance indicator.
C = combined visual / electrical
indicator with electric plug
F = combined visual / electrical
indicator with 3 signal lights
and two switching points
Standard switch pressure:  4,2 bar
For extensive ordering information
and technical data refer section
"Maintenance Indicators"
0 = standard
Nominal filtration grade in µm
G = stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10  G25  G40  G60  G80  G100
P = paper, not cleanable
P5   P10   P25
Absolute filtration grade
(ISO4572)in µm
H...SL = micro glass-fibre, not cleanable
H1SL   H3SL   H6SL   H10SL
H20SL
AS = micro glass-fibre, water
absorbing, not cleanable
AS1  AS3  AS6  AS10  AS20
0... = standard adhesive
T = 100°C
E... = special adhesive
T = 160°C
...0 = standard material
...Z = zinc free
0 = without P =
Buna N
V =
Viton
E =
Ethylene-
Propylene
N =
Neoprene
0= without
4= drain plug in
 filter bowl
5= silicon free
A= pressure
 equalisation
       line
E= vent valve
Z= inspection
 certificate
5= silicon free
Z= inspection
 certificate
Maintenance Indicator
Maintenance indicators are used for monitoring the filter element's contamination status.
They are available as visual or visual /electrical indicators.
For technical data refer our brochure "Maintenance Indicators"
Filter Switching Symbol
*P =  Buna N,  V = Viton,  E = Ethylene-Propylene,  N = Neoprene also possible
V1 green LED
in use
V2 red LED,
100% clogging
V3 yellow LED,
75% clogging
Filter housing for filter elements according to EPE standard
1) = weight including standard filter element and maintenance indicator
2) = servicing height for filter element replacement
KD-FILTER, Průmyslová filtrace s.r.o.
Dimensions
Type Volume
in ltrs.
Weight
1)in kg
A1 A2 2)A3 A4 A5 A6 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 C1
250/400 D 56 2 x 0,36 25,2 127
127,5 100 75 72,5 170 300 120 111 170 75
23,8 50,8

with three light indicators 24V
and two switching points
Ordering information
A 4,2 = E 4,2 A0 00 00P*
Ordering information
C 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 02 00P*
Ordering information
F 4,2 = E 4,2 GW 09 Z0P*
Switching symbol Switching symbol
Ordering
Information
Selection of filter size:
using the computer program
"EPE - FILTERSELECT”
or performance characteristics
in this brochure.
Special designs available
on request.
0  = without
A = visual maintenance indicator.
C = combined visual / electrical
indicator with electric plug
F = combined visual / electrical
indicator with 3 signal lights
and two switching points
Standard switch pressure:  4,2 bar
For extensive ordering information
and technical data refer section
"Maintenance Indicators"
0 = standard
Nominal filtration grade in µm
G = stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10  G25  G40  G60  G80  G100
P = paper, not cleanable
P5   P10   P25
Absolute filtration grade
(ISO4572)in µm
H...SL = micro glass-fibre, not cleanable
 H1SL   H3SL   H6SL   H10SL
H20SL
AS = micro glass-fibre, water
absorbing, not cleanable
AS1  AS3  AS6  AS10  AS20
0... = standard adhesive
T = 100°C
E... = special adhesive
 T = 160°C
...0 = standard material
...Z = zinc free
0 = without P =
Buna N
V =
Viton
E =
Ethylene-
Propylene
N =
Neoprene
0= without
4= drain plug in
 filter bowl
5= silicon free
A= pressure
 equalisation
       line
E= vent valve
Z= inspection
 certificate
5= silicon free
Z= inspection
 certificate
Maintenance Indicator
Maintenance indicators are used for monitoring the filter element's contamination status.
They are available as visual or visual /electrical indicators.
For technical data refer our brochure "Maintenance Indicators"
Filter Switching Symbol
*P =  Buna N,  V = Viton,  E = Ethylene-Propylene,  N = Neoprene also possible
V1 green LED
in use
V2 red LED,
100% clogging
V3 yellow LED,
75% clogging
Filter housing for filter elements according to EPE standard
1) = weight including standard filter element and maintenance indicator
2) = servicing height for filter element replacement
KD-FILTER, Průmyslová filtrace s.r.o.
Industrial Filters · AccumulatorsIndustrial Filters · Accumulators
®®
Operating pressure: 250/400 bar
Connection up to SAE 2"
High Pressure Duplex Filters
250/400 D 56 - 900
Quality assured!
K. & H. Eppensteiner GmbH & Co. KG
Hardtwaldstraße 43 · D-68775 Ketsch/Rh.
Postfach 1120 · D-68768 Ketsch/Rh.